

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2776/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2006 in SA No. 249/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.KRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISTAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Prabhakumar, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

Mr. V.Subramani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited as to whether the High Court
in the second

appeal could have set aside the decree of the trial court so far as it relates

to the partial relief granted in the suit filed by the plaintiff-petitioner

when there was no appeal so far as the said relief is concerned.

wal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggar

er

Court Master

Court Mast